PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8199537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508045613	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENGINEERED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS COMPANY, LLC	04/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIHLERMED, LLC
Street Address:	85 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	BUILDING B
City:	PHILLIPSBURG
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08865

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9357906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)758-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087581374

Email:docket@charneyiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT E. CHARNEYAddress Line 1:233 MOUNT AIRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMED003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT E. CHARNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/scott e. charney/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT 508152356 REEL: 065164 FRAME: 0587

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate Of Amendment NJSA 42:2C-19 New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act State of New Jersey
Department of the Treasury
Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services
Business Amendments
Filed

Validation Number: 4204568921 04/12/23 09:42:10

Verify this certificate online at https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

This Limited Liability Company filed with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C, the Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: ENGINEERED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS COMPANY, L.L.C.
- 2. Business ID Number: 0600260744
- 3. Amendments:

Article 1, Business Name is amended as follows:

Previous Name: ENGINEERED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS COMPANY, L.L.C.

Amended Name: BIHLERMED, L.L.C.

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they are authorized to sign this form on behalf of the NJ Limited Liability Company on April 12, 2023.

Signature

PETER RUSSELL

RECORDED: 08/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 065164 FRAME: 0588